# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3179265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takuo YOKOTA	11/21/2014
Rei MATSUNAGA	11/21/2014
Kunihide KAJI	11/21/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	43-2 HATAGAYA 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	SHIBUYA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-0072

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14526967

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=163602 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034685 FRAME: 0949

503132655

# ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Takuo	YOKOTA	(2)	Rei MATSUNAGA	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		de KAJI	(4)		
· -/	of Inventor(s)	(5)		<del></del>	(6)		
01 2/2/ 01-101 (c)	(7)	•		(8)			
		In cor	dersigned		ar (\$1.00) and other ency of which are h	good and valuable consideration paid to each of ereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	OLYM	PÜS MEDICAL SYST	EMS CORPORAT	ION	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	43-2 H	atagaya 2-chome, Shibi	ya-ku, Tokyo 151-	0072 Japan	
		the en invent contin	tire right, tion, and ii wation, int	title and interest for the all applications for pa ternational, confirmatio	United States of A tent including any a n, substitute and rei	irs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, y be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	MET!	OD FOR INSER	TING ENDOS	SCOPIC DEVICE INTO HOLLOW ORG	
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No.						
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	O TON	mio Holow				
	of Application	(12)	on N	lovember 21, 201	14		
(10)	131	(12)	11.0 4	U-d-Nhah			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. App	olication Number	14/526,96	7	
	filed applications	filed	Oc	tober 29, 2014			
applicate such into claims of the claims of	tion or patents for the inventice efference.  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereb	s to execon and to s to execonal Convs to perform s to perform said from said t herein a ading on y grants or desiral	ute all pay cooperate ute all pay vention for orm all affi s patent to i requests d applicati assigned, a Assignor the firm o ble in orde	pers necessary in conne with the Assignee in pers and documents and r Protection of Industri imnative acts which m the Assignee. the Commissioner of the ion(s) to the said Assign and that he has not exec- and Assignor's heirs, so f OLIFF & BERRIDGE, er to comply with the r	ection with any interevery way possible of perform any act was all Property or similarly be necessary to the U.S. Patent and mee, as Assignee occuted, and will not necessors, assigns a PLC the power to talks of the United	erference which may be declared concerning any in obtaining evidence and going forward with which may be necessary in connection with llar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or Trademark Office and other issuing authorities of the entire interest, and covenants that he has execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and legal representatives. insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for	
<b>.</b>	Nov. 21, 20				Faleno	Marlan-	
Date	(VOV. 211 20	1 1		Inventor Signature	Takuo Yokota	JOPALO (SEAL)	
Date	Nov. 21, 201		<del></del>	Inventor Signature	Rei Matsunaga	(SEAL)	
Date	Nov. 21, 20	214	<del></del>	Inventor Signature	Kunihide Kaji	more keep (SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	

Inventor Signature

PATENT REEL: 034685 FRAME: 0950

**RECORDED: 01/12/2015**